

<b>Issuer :</b>	<b>State Board of Regents of the State of Utah</b>
<b>Indenture Name:</b>	<b>1993 Trust Estate</b>
<b>Collection Period:</b>	<b>9/1/2017 to 9/30/2017</b>
<b>Distribution Date:</b>	October 25, 2017
<b>Contact Name:</b>	David S. Schwanke
<b>Contact Phone:</b>	(801) 321-7286
<b>Contact Fax:</b>	(801) 321-7174
<b>Contact Email:</b>	<a href="mailto:dschwanke@utahsbr.edu">dschwanke@utahsbr.edu</a>
<b>Website:</b>	<a href="https://www.uheaa.org/investors">https://www.uheaa.org/investors</a>

### Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
<b>Loans by Program Type</b>														
Subsidized Stafford	15,820	15,659	31,945,047	31,617,158	362,140	364,810	6.85%	6.85%	4.13%	4.13%	3.75%	3.76%	105.31	105.46
Unsubsidized Stafford	6,804	6,739	19,121,909	18,970,702	426,869	423,742	4.14%	4.15%	4.29%	4.29%	3.94%	3.94%	117.22	117.56
Subsidized Consolidation	20,110	19,917	202,600,160	200,524,235	1,747,864	1,744,490	43.32%	43.29%	4.45%	4.45%	3.39%	3.39%	154.11	154.01
Unsubsidized Consolidation	17,111	16,959	211,873,643	209,995,103	2,988,925	2,930,590	45.55%	45.57%	4.45%	4.45%	3.28%	3.27%	184.70	184.36
PLUS and Grad PLUS	87	87	447,454	444,075	13,133	12,584	0.10%	0.10%	5.42%	5.41%	5.25%	5.25%	82.32	82.48
SLS	56	54	203,911	198,809	2,679	2,909	0.04%	0.04%	4.36%	4.36%	4.26%	4.26%	109.29	109.64
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
<b>Total</b>	<b>59,988</b>	<b>59,415</b>	<b>466,192,124</b>	<b>461,750,082</b>	<b>5,541,610</b>	<b>5,479,125</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>4.42%</b>	<b>4.42%</b>	<b>3.39%</b>	<b>3.39%</b>	<b>163.07</b>	<b>162.90</b>
<b>Loans by Floor Type</b>														
Floor	46,639	46,181	362,785,179	359,188,928	3,847,221	3,805,900	77.72%	77.69%	4.11%	4.11%	2.94%	2.94%	163.74	163.59
Non-Floor	13,349	13,234	103,406,945	102,561,154	1,694,389	1,673,225	22.28%	22.31%	5.53%	5.53%	4.96%	4.96%	160.69	160.48
<b>Total</b>	<b>59,988</b>	<b>59,415</b>	<b>466,192,124</b>	<b>461,750,082</b>	<b>5,541,610</b>	<b>5,479,125</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>4.42%</b>	<b>4.42%</b>	<b>3.39%</b>	<b>3.39%</b>	<b>163.07</b>	<b>162.90</b>
<b>Portfolio by Loan Status</b>														
<b>Repayment</b>														
Current	47,112	47,075	375,035,359	374,645,071	3,487,445	3,449,381	80.24%	80.92%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	1,257	1,283	7,989,649	9,522,037	100,989	153,358	1.72%	2.07%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	840	768	6,341,358	4,394,619	119,467	74,609	1.37%	0.96%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	562	636	4,814,343	5,055,340	129,287	112,443	1.05%	1.11%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	445	432	3,066,188	3,540,508	81,848	112,842	0.67%	0.78%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	354	317	2,285,425	2,103,932	86,733	59,912	0.50%	0.46%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	332	274	2,232,099	1,632,672	78,895	74,684	0.49%	0.37%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	225	293	1,326,778	1,824,188	53,790	72,654	0.29%	0.41%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	132	181	780,276	959,038	43,719	36,162	0.17%	0.21%						
271+ Days Delinquent	122	116	591,731	587,264	32,096	39,976	0.13%	0.13%						
<b>Total Repayment</b>	<b>51,381</b>	<b>51,375</b>	<b>404,463,206</b>	<b>404,264,669</b>	<b>4,214,269</b>	<b>4,186,021</b>	<b>86.63%</b>	<b>87.42%</b>						
In School	73	74	229,545	228,540	30,536	31,615	0.06%	0.06%						
Grace	45	39	124,973	114,728	33,439	28,981	0.03%	0.03%						
Forbearance	4,589	4,033	39,008,711	35,065,199	556,600	519,228	8.39%	7.62%						
Deferment	3,531	3,554	20,498,843	20,347,650	590,410	595,117	4.47%	4.48%						
Claims in Progress	302	255	1,729,897	1,482,316	85,566	69,568	0.38%	0.33%						
Claims Denied	67	85	136,949	246,980	30,790	48,595	0.04%	0.06%						
<b>Total Portfolio</b>	<b>59,988</b>	<b>59,415</b>	<b>466,192,124</b>	<b>461,750,082</b>	<b>5,541,610</b>	<b>5,479,125</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
	<b>Portfolio by School Type *</b>							
4 Year	47,589	47,126	403,490,656	399,677,165	4,446,974	4,417,918	86.48%	86.49%
2 Year	6,703	6,641	28,975,212	28,564,648	513,248	526,119	6.25%	6.23%
Graduate	969	948	7,911,602	7,765,349	128,571	118,383	1.70%	1.69%
Proprietary	4,358	4,316	17,910,437	17,619,079	362,359	336,914	3.87%	3.84%
Unknown	369	384	7,904,217	8,123,841	90,458	79,791	1.70%	1.75%
<b>Total Balance</b>	<b>59,988</b>	<b>59,415</b>	<b>466,192,124</b>	<b>461,750,082</b>	<b>5,541,610</b>	<b>5,479,125</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Portfolio by SAP Index**

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	1,265	1,242	3,671,464	3,618,527	118,390	111,794	0.80%	0.80%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	17,098	16,941	38,029,810	37,804,472	494,743	495,971	8.17%	8.20%
LIBOR+2.24	957	955	12,326,094	12,330,222	250,112	266,786	2.67%	2.70%
LIBOR+2.64	35,332	35,028	377,716,416	373,874,991	3,515,044	3,461,897	80.81%	80.76%
T+2.20/2.80	1,557	1,547	3,282,515	3,293,717	41,165	42,095	0.70%	0.71%
T+2.50/3.10	139	164	348,733	460,938	12,583	13,071	0.08%	0.10%
T+3.10	3,330	3,250	29,313,352	28,904,311	1,002,725	976,443	6.43%	6.40%
T+3.25	271	254	1,364,927	1,328,790	88,149	92,054	0.31%	0.30%
T+3.50	39	34	138,813	134,114	18,699	19,014	0.03%	0.03%
<b>Total Pool Balance</b>	<b>59,988</b>	<b>59,415</b>	<b>466,192,124</b>	<b>461,750,082</b>	<b>5,541,610</b>	<b>5,479,125</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Borrower Benefits †**

**Rate Reduction Benefits**

1% Qualified	22,804	22,568	227,228,423	224,746,821	1,036,904	1,009,875	48.39%	48.32%
2% Qualified	4,195	4,159	5,612,340	5,576,433	30,770	31,423	1.20%	1.20%
1% Eligible	608	588	12,163,146	11,802,242	401,240	376,540	2.66%	2.61%
2% Eligible	3,268	3,241	10,298,133	10,418,928	253,918	257,541	2.24%	2.28%
None Offered	29,113	28,859	210,890,082	209,205,658	3,818,778	3,803,746	45.51%	45.59%
<b>Total</b>	<b>59,988</b>	<b>59,415</b>	<b>466,192,124</b>	<b>461,750,082</b>	<b>5,541,610</b>	<b>5,479,125</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Automatic Payment Benefit**

.25% Qualified	194	189	1,907,612	1,895,425	16,047	15,843	0.41%	0.41%
.50% Qualified	3,935	3,904	33,679,874	33,207,871	136,634	132,825	7.17%	7.14%
1.25% Qualified	20,973	20,660	188,341,667	185,924,682	402,007	409,859	40.01%	39.88%
.25% Eligible	623	621	5,382,148	5,357,724	153,642	160,015	1.17%	1.18%
.50% Eligible	5,082	5,043	46,440,660	46,117,781	1,065,538	1,050,752	10.07%	10.09%
1.25% Eligible	29,055	28,874	188,078,911	186,889,939	3,734,998	3,673,358	40.66%	40.79%
None Offered	126	124	2,361,252	2,356,660	32,744	36,473	0.51%	0.51%
<b>Total</b>	<b>59,988</b>	<b>59,415</b>	<b>466,192,124</b>	<b>461,750,082</b>	<b>5,541,610</b>	<b>5,479,125</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Principal Reduction:**

2% Eligible	423	408	1,237,284	1,198,098	34,028	34,024	0.27%	0.26%
None Offered & Qualified	59,565	59,007	464,954,840	460,551,984	5,507,582	5,445,101	99.73%	99.74%
<b>Total</b>	<b>59,988</b>	<b>59,415</b>	<b>466,192,124</b>	<b>461,750,082</b>	<b>5,541,610</b>	<b>5,479,125</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

† **Qualified** - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit **Eligible** - benefits are available, but not yet earned